## SPECIAL CALLED MEETING CITY OF SEGUIN CITY COUNCIL SEGUIN-GUADALUPE COUNTY COLISEUM 950 S. Austin Street Seguin, Texas 78155

July 23, 2009 9:00 A.M.

Notice is hereby given that the governing body of the City of Seguin, Texas will meet at 9:00 a.m. on the 23rd day of July 2009 for a Special Called Meeting at the Seguin-Guadalupe County Coliseum, 950 S. Austin Street, in the City of Seguin, Texas for the purpose of:

- 1. Presentation on municipal occupancy tax Scott Joslove, Texas Hotel and Lodging Association.
- 2. Adjourn.

This is not a meeting conducted by the Seguin City Council and <u>no</u> action will be taken by City Council; however, members of the council may attend and possibly participate in some of the discussion.

## **CERTIFICATE**

I certify that the above notice of meeting was posted on the Front Door at the Municipal Building, 210 E. Gonzales Street of the City of Seguin, Texas on the  $17^{th}$  day of July at 3:00 p.m.

Naomi Manski Assistant to the City Manager

The City of Seguin is committed to compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA). Reasonable accommodations and equal access to communications will be provided to those who provide notice to the City Secretary at (830) 401-2468 at least 48 hours in advance. This meeting site is accessible to disabled persons as there are parking spaces reserved for the disabled on the north side of the Coliseum.